

COLLEGE AUDITORS

	COLLEGE
	AUDITOR
	COMPANY
	EMAIL

	Atlantic Cape
	Mr. Fred S. Caltabiano, Partner
	Bowman and Company, LLP
	fcaltabiano@bowmanllp.com

	Bergen
	Mr. Joseph N. Russell, CPA, Partner
	PKF O'Connor Davies, LLP
	jrussell@pkfod.com

	Brookdale
	Mr. Michael Cosgrove, CPA, Principal
	O'Connor & Drew, P.C.
	mcosgrove@ocd.com

	Camden/
Ocean
	Mr. Robert P. Nehila, Jr., Partner
	Bowman & Company, LLP
	rnehila@bowmanllp.com

	RCBC
	Mr. Robert P. Nehila, Jr., Partner
	Bowman & Company, LLP
	rnehila@bowman.cpa


	Essex/
Union
	Mr. Andrew Lee, Principal
	Clifton Larson Allen, LLP
	andrew.lee@claconnect.com

	Hudson
	Mr. Robert G. Doria, Partner
	Donohue, Gironda & Doria
	bdoria@dgdcpas.com

	Mercer
	Ms. Carol McAllister, Partner
	Bowman & Company, LLP
	cmcallister@bowmanllp.com

	Morris
	Ms. Valerie Dolan
	Nisivoccia & Company LLP
	vdolan@nisivoccia.com

	Passaic
	Mr. Frederick J. Tomkins
	Donohue, Gironda, Doria & Tomkins
	ftomkins@dgdcpas.com

	Raritan Valley
	Mr. Robert Butvilla
	Suplee, Clooney & Company
	rbutvilla@scnco.com

	RCSJ Gloucester/
RCSJ Cumberland
	Ms. Carol McAllister, Partner
	Bowman and Company, LLP
	cmcallister@bowmanllp.cpa

	Salem
	Mr. Eric Messick
	Bedard, Kurowicki & Co. CPAs
	esm@bkc-cpa.com

	Middlesex/
Sussex
	Mr. Scott A. Clelland, Partner
	Wiss & Company, LLP
	sclelland@wiss.com

	Warren
	Mr. John Mooney, Partner
	Nisivoccia & Company, LLP
	jmooney@nisivoccia.com
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